Per calendar days Basis
1~ 10 days
11 ~ 20 days
21 days or more

Per calendar days Basis

1~ 4 days
5 days or more

Free

Free

SHA Export Detention Tariff (RMB)
45'HQ 20'RF 40'RF
Free Free Free

40'HQ
Free

OT/FR
Free

50/day

100/day

150/day 150/day 300/day 500/day 500/day

150/day

300/day

450/day 450/day 500/day 1000/day 1000/day

Maison.

Remark

If export booking cancelled but empty picked up, no
detention charge if empty return before free day

end.

SHA Demurrage Tariff (RMB) charged by terminal

20 R20 D40/D40H 40
00G D.G.

R40H

Remark: DG cargo, terminal need collect additional 40.00/20’/day, 80.00/40’(HQ)/day and 100.00/45’/day during June 15th ~ October 15th.

Per calendar days Basis
1~ 10 days
11 ~ 20 days
21 days or more

Per calendar days Basis
1~10 days
11 ~ 20 days
21 ~ 40 days
41 days or more

Free

Free

NGB Export Detention Tariff (RMB)
45'HQ 20'RF 40'RF
Free Free Free

40'HQ
Free

OT/FR
Free

50/day

100/day

150/day 150/day 300/day 500/day 500/day

150/day

300/day

450/day 450/day 500/day 1000/day 1000/day

Remark

If export booking cancelled but empty picked up, no
detention charge if empty return before free day

end.

Free

Free

Xiamen Detention Tariff (RMB)
45'HQ oT FR
Free Free Free

Per day basis

Free 1~ 4 days

30/day

50/day

50/day 80/day 120/day 80/day 5~ 10 days

60/day

100/day

100/day 160/day 240/day 160/day 11~ 20 days

120/day

200/day

200/day 260/day 480/day 320/day 21~ 40 days

41 days or more

Cntr Type/Size
Free time

SZN & PRD Export Detention Tariff (RMB)

D40H

LY, | OT/FR Cntr Type/Size R20

Free time

Free

40'RF
Free

160/day

270/day

210/day

370/day

320/day

740/day

840/day

1480/day

REMARK
If export booking
cancelled but empty
picked up, no
detention charge if
empty return before

11 ~ 20 days

11 ~ 20 days

21 days or more

21 days or more

Cntr Type/Size
Free time

D40

SZN & PRD Export Demurrage Tariff (RMB)

D40H

D45H Cntr Type/Size R20

Free time

R40H Cntr Type/Size

Free time

8 days or more

4 days or more 4 days or more

HKG Detention Tariff (HKD)

Per calendar days Basis
1~ 7days
8 ~ 12 days

13 days or more

20'
Free

40'
Free

40'HQ

Free Free

150/day

250/day

250/day 250/day

240/day

360/day

360/day 360/day

Cntr Type/Size
Free time
6 days or more

DG20

DG40




Maison.

Demurrage Free Time and Charges
for USA (Pacific Coast ports)

Demurrage Charges

Container Type Free Days (per day)
D20/D40/D40H/D45H 3 calendar days $225
040/F40/F45 3 calendar days $225
1-5 days $425
R20/R40H (Live Reefer) 3 calendar days 6- or more $500

Remark:
1.Freetime at destination ports will commence at 0001 hours on the first working day after completion of discharge of the vessel and
will expire at 2400 hours on the last day of the specified number of freetime working days.

2.Matson will charge a daily fee of $35 for chassis to truckers in Oakland, no chassis charge for LB.

Detention Free Time and Charges

in the Continental United States only
(Excluding Hawaii and Guam)

Free Days
excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Detention Charges
Container Type holidays (per day)
D20/D40/D40H/D45H 5 working days $200
040/F40/F45 5 working days $200
R20/R40H (Live Reefer) 3 working days $300

Storage and Free Time at HAWAII Container Yards

Demurrage Charges

Container Type Free Days (per day)
D20 10 calendar days $44
D40/D40H/D45H/040/F40/F45 10 calendar days $55

Remark:
1. Free time for shipments in non-temperature controlled containers or trailers at C.Y. Hawaii will commence with the first 0001
hours (one minute after midnight) following discharge of the last Westbound container.

Detention Free Time and Charges - HAWAII

Free Days
excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Detention Charges
Container Type holidays (per day)
D20/D40/D40H/D45H 10 days $40
R20 (Live Reefer) 6 days $72
R40H (Live Reefer) 6 days $89

Remark:

1. Except as otherwise provided in individual rate items, free time for (1) shipments in containers or trailers at CY Hawaii and (2)
containers on chassis, chassis or trailers removed from CY for unloading will commence with the first 0001 hours (one minute after
midnight) following discharge of the last westbound container. Should the first 0001 hours following discharge of the westbound
container occur on a Saturday, Sunday or Holiday, then free time will start at 0001 hours on the first work day thereafter and shall
be a total of, not including the hours of

any Saturday, Sunday or Holiday.

2. Hawaii storage runs concurrently with detention

The tariff is just for reference, the exact charge is subject to the notice at destination




Free Time = Storage Charge
Notification Day + (Day 1-3)

Storage Charge
(Day 4+)

Rail Company IPI points

BNSF

Rail Company

CsX

Rail Company

UP

Chicago(Willow Springs), IL

Chicago(Corwith), IL

St.Louis, MO
Dallas, TX
Chicago(Logistics Park), IL

Atlanta, GA

Denver, CO

Houston, TX

Kansas City, KS

Memphis, TN

New Orleans, LA

St. Paul, MN (Minneapolis)

IPI points
Baltimore, MD

Charleston, SC

Charlotte, NC

Cincinnati, OH

Cleveland, OH

Columbus, OH

Detroit, Ml

Jacksonville, FL

New York, NY (S. Kearny)

Norfolk, VA (Portsmouth)

Philadelphia, PA

Savannah, GA

Tampa, FL
Worcester, MA (Boston)

IPI points
Omaha, NE (Council Bluffs)

Salt Lake City, UT

El Paso, TX (Santa Teresa, NW)

San Antonio, TX

NS

Rail Company
FEC

Pittsburgh, PA

IPI points
Miami, FL

24H

48H

Free Time =
Notification Day +

48H
Free Time =
Notification Day +

48H
Free Time =
Notification Day +
24H

$150

$150

Storage Charge
(Day 1-5)

$100
Storage Charge
(Day 1-5)

$100

$200

$200

Storage Charge
(Day 6-7)

$200
Storage Charge
(Day 6+)

$200

$100
Storage Charge
(Day 1-10)

$75

$150
Storage Charge
(Day 11+)

$100

Notification Day:
The event used to determine
the day of notification will
continue to be either the Patron
Notification (PN) of Estimated
Time of Notification (ETN),
whichever occurs at the later
date and time. The day of
notification will now be the day
in which this later event occurs,
regardless of the time of day
that it occurs.

Storage Charge (Day 8+)

$500

When notification falls on a
Holiday, Sunday or after
5:00PM(17:00) on any given
day, the day of notification will
be the first business day
following such event, with
applicable free time beinning
after the notification.

The storage tariff is just for reference, the exact storage charge is subject to the notice by rail company




